Economic value of equity (EVE) represents the present value of the future banking book cash flows that could
be distributed to equity providers under a managed run-off scenario. This equates to the current book value of
equity plus the present value of future NII in this scenario. EVE can be used to assess the economic capital
required to support interest rate risk in the banking book.

An EVE sensitivity represents the expected movement in EVE due to pre-specified movements in interest
rates, where all other economic variables are held constant. EVE sensitivity is monitored as a percentage of
Tier 1 capital resources.

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
198401015221 (127776-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

105

4 Risk (Cont’d)

(c) Treasury risk (Cont’d)

(iii)  Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Sensitivity of projected net interest/finance income

The interest/profit rate sensitivities set out in the tables below are illustrative only and are based on simplified
scenarios.

Change in projected net interest/finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Group (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024 * 31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  192,203  (197,252)  185,210  (201,823)
USD  54,933  (55,127)  88,289  (94,637)

Others  27,277  (23,874)  (5,065)  2,533
 274,413  (276,253)  268,434  (293,927)

Bank (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024 * 31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  146,537  (150,392)  142,218  (157,817)
USD  49,479  (49,677)  86,478  (92,613)

Others  25,861  (22,463)  (7,785)  5,235
 221,877  (222,532)  220,911  (245,195)

* From 2024, the methodology has been refined to better capture the risk to the earnings generated from the
banking book. Comparatives are not restated as the overall impact is not material.

Sensitivity of projected economic value of equity

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Group (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024  31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM  (270,170)  316,894  (203,602)  225,315
USD  (47,133)  52,416  (33,138)  36,497

Others  9,648  (9,421)  10,219  (9,899)
 (307,655)  359,889  (226,521)  251,913

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
198401015221 (127776-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

106

4 Risk (Cont’d)

(c) Treasury risk (Cont’d)

(iii)  Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (Cont’d)

Sensitivity of projected economic value of equity (Cont’d)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in interest/profit rates of:

Bank (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024  31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +200bps -200bps +200bps -200bps

RM  (183,023)  215,700  (127,943)  140,827
USD  (48,442)  53,475  (32,150)  35,031

Others  8,051  (8,020)  8,069  (7,963)
 (223,414)  261,155  (152,024)  167,895

 From 2024, the economic value of equity sensitivity presentation has been refined to exclude capital
sensitivity. Comparatives are not restated as the overall impact is not material.

Sensitivity of reported reserves in ‘other comprehensive income’ to interest/profit rate movements

Sensitivity of reported reserves in ‘other comprehensive income’ to interest/profit rate movements are
monitored on a monthly basis by assessing the expected reduction in valuation of FVOCI portfolios to parallel
movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield curves.

Group (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024 31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  (232,280)  232,280  (28,258)  28,258
USD  (33,696)  33,696  (23,838)  23,838

 (265,976)  265,976  (52,096)  52,096

Bank (RM’000)
31 Dec 2024 31 Dec 2023

Basis point parallel shift in yield curve +100bps -100bps +100bps -100bps

RM  (203,641)  203,641  (20,136)  20,136
USD  (33,696)  33,696  (23,838)  23,838

 (237,337)  237,337  (43,974)  43,974

Interest/Profit Rate Risk

The Group and the Bank are exposed to various risks associated with the effects of fluctuation in the prevailing
level of market interest/profit rates on its financial position and cash flows. The tables in the following pages
summarise the Group and the Bank's exposure to interest/profit rate risk. The assets and liabilities at carrying
amount are allocated to time bands by reference to the earlier of the next contractual repricing dates and
maturity dates.

HSBC Bank Malaysia Berhad
198401015221 (127776-V)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Cont’d)

107

4 Risk (Cont’d)